Diamond Valley Acres Water Company

1618 West Diamond Valley Drive Saint George, UT. 84770

DVAWC Meeting May 4, 2023

The Diamond Valley Acres Water Company Board meeting began at 7:00pm Community Center

_		-			-	
o		-	NA.	-	h •	-
0	Oa	T CI	IVI	em	IOI¢	rs:

President:

Vice President:

Voting Officer:

Voting Officer: Voting Officer:

Rene Fleming

Bart Taylor

Nate Brinkerhoff

Fred Davies

James Adair

Officers:

Business Manager/Bookkeeper:

Physical Facilities Manager:

Meter Technician:

Maegan Belmont

John Cazier

Statton Cazier

Draw Down Reports: Topaz: Static 130 feet

Whittaker: 127 feet

Alger: Offline

Residents attending: Marlene Cazier, Jenny Fairey, Sandra Cox

Not in Attendance:

Diamond Valley Acres Water Company

1618 West Diamond Valley Drive Saint George, UT. 84770

DVAWC Meeting May 4, 2023

Prayer: John Cazier

I: Call to Order: Rene Fleming

II Citizen Comments: None

III. Business:

- A. Review and approve previous meeting minutes: MOTION TO APPROVE minutes of last meeting by Nate, second by Fred.
- B. John will call Cady Creek and see when we are on the schedule for the hydrant repair.
- C. Topaz 2 Well tour went well, conduit at well house is still needed done.
- D. Carol Evans water meter on our side was broken and John fixed it.

MOTION TO ADJOURN by Nate, second Fred, all favor.

Next Board Meeting June 8, 2023 @ 7:00 pm

Signatures	
Rene Fleming - President Sou Seming	
Bart Taylor - Vice President	_
Nate Brinkerhoff - Voting member	
Fred Davies - Voting member Teel Cours	
David Miller- Voting member	